WWW.ORACLELIGHTING.COM TEL: (323) 888-1973 FAX: (323) 888-1977
Ordering Information      Example: HD2B-4-32-T8-ADV-10-MVOLT
PRODUCT FEATURES:
• Exclusively designed around T8-lamps for superior light output
• �Poured-in-place gasket and stainless steel latches seal the enclosures from most hostile
environments
• �Heavy-duty diffuser resist breakage and ensure lamps are well protected to reduce
maintenance

LAMP # OF
LAMPS
LINE
 VOLTS
Ballast
Factor
Power
Factor% (>=)
THD%
(<=)
Min. Starting
Temp (°F/°C)
F32T8 3, 4 120/277 1.15 99 10 -22/ -30
EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK OPTIONS (L. = LUMENS)
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
EMG-T8-BX-450 Up to 450 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T8-BX-600 Up to 600 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T8-BX-700 Up to 700 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T8-BX-1400 Up to 1400 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-3200 Up to 3200 L. for T8, BX, T5 or T5HO
EMG-SD-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-1400 Self-Diagnostic 1400 L. for T8, BX, T5 or T5HO
EMG-ICE-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-1400 ICE Pack 1400 L. for T8, BX, T5 or T5HO
GTD Generator Transfer Device
WIRING OPTIONS
PCSB120 - 10’ Nema 5-15R 120V Straight Blade Plug
PCSB277 - 10’ Nema 7-15R 277V Straight Blade Plug
PCTL120 - 10’ Nema L5-15R 120V Twist Lock Plug
PCTL277 - 10’ Nema L7-15R 277V Twist Lock Plug
IPTL120 -  10’ 120V IP Rated Twist lock Plug
IPTL277 -  10’ 277V IP Rated Twist lock Plug
SO1 - 10’ 120V/277V SO Cord
SO2 - 10’ 480V SO Cord
(Consult Factory for 208V, 248V, 347V and 480V wiring)
OTHER OPTIONS
CH - Heavy Duty Chain
MS - Motion Sensor (Damp location only)
MSPH - Motion Sensor with Photocell
WLMS - Wet Location Motion Sensor
GSS - Gripple Suspension System
VH - V Hook
TPS - Tamper-proof Screws
4HD2BSR - Specular Reflector
USA - Made in America Compliance
SERIES
HD2B
- Oracle
Hydro
Beam High
Bay
LAMPS
3
4
VOLTAGE3
(Blank)
120
277
347
480
- MVOLT (120/277)
LAMP INSTALLED
(Blank)
L30K
L35K
L41K
L50K
- No lamp
- 3000K
- 3500K
- 4100K
- 5000K
# OF BALLAST
(Blank)
2
- 1 Ballast
- 2 Ballasts
LAMP TYPE
32-T8 - 32W/T8
BALLAST FACTOR
(Blank)
HBF